

West Bengal Form No. 3890
H.C. Criminal Form No.(M)20.

ORDER-SHEET

In the Court of the Judge, 24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.

Special Case No. 02 of 2025
(Bhowanipur P.S. Case No. 179/2024 dtd. 27.09.2024)
State Vs. Utpal Mahato & 36 others

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No.02 dated 17/07/2025

Today is fixed for production of two accused namely Palash Biswas @ Chayan Barua and Bubai Dalui @ Md. Milon in J/C virtually. Those persons are produced at 12 O'clock at noon.

Ld. PP Lina Sarkar (Junior) is present.

Ld. Advocates of both accused are also present. No bail petition is filed on their behalf. On hearing virtually it is submitted by accused Bubai Dalui that as he is suffering from hernia he needs medical treatment. Other accused Palash Biswas expresses his willingness atleast to talk with his mother. Considering the submission, I am thus directing Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home to make necessary arrangement of medical treatment of the accused Bubai Dalui and also to arrange for telephonic communication with the family members of both accused in custody, if possible.

The date is already fixed on 30/07/2025.

Todate for virtual production of these two accused at 12 o'clock at noon in the same link.

Copy of this order is to be supplied to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for necessary compliance. The warrants of custody are accordingly signed and back.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-
Judge

Judge(WB-00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.