

Special Case No. 02 of 2025  
(Bhowanipur P.S. Case No. 179/2024 dtd. 27.09.2024)

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No. 06 dated 03/09/2025

One put up petition is filed along with another petition after serving copy to the Ld. PP.  
Let the petition be fixed for hearing on the date already fixed i.e. on 10-09-2025.

Dictated & corrected by me  
Sd/-  
Judge

Sd/-  
Judge(WB-00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.