

Special Case No. 02 of 2025
(Bhowanipur P.S. Case No. 179/2024 dtd. 27.09.2024)

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No. 08 dated 12/09/2025

One put up petition is filed along with another petition after serving copy to the Ld. PP.

Considering the content of the petition report is called for from I.O.

To date (25-09-2025) for report from I.O. in this regard.

Let copy of this order along with the copy of the petition is to be sent to the I.O. for necessary compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-
Judge(WB-00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.