

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No. 10 dated 24/10/2025

Today is fixed for virtual production of two accused persons and report from I.O.

Both accused namely Palash Biswas @ Chayan Barua and Bubai Dalui @ Md. Milon in J/C are produced virtually at 12.00 p.m. from Presidency Correctional Home. Warrant of custody are produced physically.

Ld. PP (Jr.) Lina Sarkar is absent. None of the advocates of the accused persons in custody is present today.

Thus to fix 07.11.2025 for virtual production of two accused persons (mentioned above).

Copy of this order is to be sent to the Supdt. Of Presidency Correctional Home for necessary information.

Dictated & corrected by me  
Sd/-  
Judge

Sd/-  
Judge(WB-00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.

Later Order dated 24/10/2025

The IO's report regarding return of seized documents and prayer for defreezing the account of Samaresh Biswas is kept with the record for necessary consideration at subsequent stage.

Dictated & corrected by me  
Sd/-  
Judge

Sd/-  
Judge(WB-00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.