

West Bengal Form No. 3890
H.C. Criminal Form No.(M)20.

ORDER-SHEET

In the Court of the Judge, 24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.

Special Case No. 02 of 2025
(Bhowanipur P.S. Case No. 179/2024 dtd. 27.09.2024)
State Vs. Utpal Mahato & 36 others

Present : Smt. Rimpa Roy, Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Alipore

Order No. 18 dated 04/02/2026

Today is fixed for virtual production of two accused persons in J/C.

Both accused persons namely Palash Biswas @ Chayan Barua and Bubai Dalui @ Md. Milon in J/C are produced virtually from Presidency Correctional Home. Warrant of custody are produced physically.

Ld. PP (Jr.) Lina Sarkar is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel for both accused in J/C is present. No bail petition is filed.

To date (18-02-2026) for E/R of W/A, S/R of summons, appearance and production.

Copy of this order is to be sent to the Supdt. Of Presidency Correctional Home for necessary information and action.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
Judge In-charge

Sd/-
Judge In-charge
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.